INSTRUCT I0ONS
PLEASE RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE

ASSEMBLY

N

@ NUMBER OF PERSON: 2

TIME ASSEMBLE : 30-60 minutes



your new pet house

» Thanks for letting me be a home for your furry friend(s).
» They'll be cozy and protected from the weather when they're with me.
» Just remember to take care of me too, so | can last a long time.

» When you first get me, you might smell a funny smell.Don't worry
it's not dangerous.

» Just let me air out for a few days and the smell will go away.

2 4
I HELP CENTER

» Be careful when you're putting me together because some of my parts
can be sharp or heavy.

» Make sure to start by loosely putting in screws, and then tighten them all > Your full satisfaction is our FIRST priority

before using me. » We hope you enjoy it and have a good shopping experience.
» If you notice anything broken or missing, stop using me until it's fixed. > We are committed to resolve any situation when it does not

and please follow the instructions from the maker so your warranty meet your expectations.

stays good.

» Please feel free to contact us through order detail page,

» You can use me both inside and outside, but if you put me outside, we will get back to you and solve them within 24 hours.

make sure to give me an extra cover to keep me from getting moldy.

» | like to be on a level surface so my doors work smoothly.

» Keep me away from fire and dangerous chemicals.

» Clean me with a damp, soapy sponge without corrosive agents.
» Dry me with a soft, clean, dry cloth.

» Do not use a high pressure cleaner on me.

» Do not use bleach, acids, solvents, or abrasive cleaners on me.

» Check that all my bolts, screws, and knobs are tight every 90 days.

1-18 18-18



ﬂlﬂ.ﬂ.ﬁ///ﬂ’/ d%;”l.”ﬂﬂl-.-// f‘//"’/

(s LA NN N NNV YNA_A_ AN NN ’/”f"‘

A 77 777 777 7

s.SEESHSSEW\

y :
A
VAT ] T RN T))
xammmwaacsmWJmnum“mmmmnmi
, G [T 777 7777

g KL 1777 173
l'rf{}‘}‘ KX/ [/

. \ =

T 7 S X XA
5 /NS

HMWMWW%ﬂ%K%ﬂ
SRR, eaiiias!!i
AOAX VAN

.......P 4

X4

\s!iiﬁzs!!i

QA 0494.....‘

SERNAALS A7

& 7

Left_ |

.
§
§
\

E M3*16 8PCS

(UL IS L L L LY
\\\ AT T 7 77

n
(]
a,
<A
ja =)

B, \\\‘\\.....}4
(Il 77777
a7 77777

H Q::) 4PCS

E M3%16 8PCS

/

R Y \\\‘\\.....bd
i .J 77777/

Z s avay w2
N TT RN b..»/ N2 [ Y
/ 77 L NIANE [ T

7 2 (L7 I AJX Q...\
INLL L RS N [/
..7‘..?‘.}41‘\
/174 i\\ ~ [/ "~' R

alun«
N T
DAAXY

Connect first set and second set together with metal

connectors(H)*4 on front panel.

STEP 20

C M3*23 6PCS

Connect first set and second set together with metal connectors(H)*4 on Back panel.

Fix @ Ridge with screws.

STEP 21

218

17-18



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR TWO SETS CONNECTION

[%]
c
©
[N
—
[
Q.
[N
]
-
=
(=]
=

NG \iiiisiii

R
77 R - AN
@ﬂﬁﬁﬁ.issﬁwx

k&.’t\\\\\i\\\ LI 7]
XX 771 1

G T77777777)

VRN 707 W1/ /[

7 LI A XA /7

&\b{»‘»‘.ﬁ\

Repeat to assemble anther set, but don not

assemble the right upper panel.

STEP 18

.‘-\lhy \\><>4>0
WIW.\.I\I DYONAAY

\llizﬁmn&v-\w\\\%
AN
hﬂlllllll\\.vwv\\\ll iiiibi\\\ii
N[ 7 7 7 N 7 7 7
INKINTT /7 1M \iiiiiiiih
ANAX XN 7171 T A~~~

V/ANAVNS 118/ 81, \““““\

Take off the right upper panel from frist set.

STEP 19

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Tool Required:

Phillips Screwdriver

Electric Drill e=—1=

~ ~
— — (<] <]
[} ] Q (o) [
o o Q. Q =
Jas) < =} =} o

. Q Q, =) = T g

NN \ i | + 5 =]
\ - o 4 = g FE
\ <] o] Q 4 '] =

N\ \ Q, o — O o= G o0 Y4~
Q o) ~ O — O
NN = = = + ~
| e} o o + — —
< + o o (=) o}
o G ~ @ o o o o
© ) 9 - © T ©
[as] — o 9 Mm o
—
[}
o
— @
— ] = Q
o] [ — =
o < () ] c
oo} o = o =
(o) © [ o
~ [o + 5 o
= o) = =
= Q, =} ) -
o =% = Ball G~
S g kS ~ O ® -
—
+ + + =]
= = + (=) L
o old] G o o o]
[ o ] ~ o © Y4
., o< — L o m O
— —
Q (&)
= — [ c ~
< o} ] = <4
= 5 R = S £ &

——————— N\ N\

TR & 2 2 | \FIThLIRIRY > = B
\ o) — \tunuunnunn e ~
N\ = =) =) =] \\LNNRRRRRR) G +
\ =% = o MR RRRRRR O 4 4 4y
./ /// /// 5 lm m S LLUVVLLUOA — o o O

\ — = —

e ) - — —
= A + [=R] 0
o Q G~ o o o o
~ © ) ~ ®© T ©
T, [an] — ST el m o

16—-18

3—-18



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[
o
—
c
o )
=
: : : E :
[} © b
> s S, S o
o
~ = o
b o
= Q 3 g o 4
= a E S 5
O o G4~ o ~ o
3 = = 4 <
+
%) = = 2 -
1] = —
o, BN
2 £ 5
— ~ o A AN ~=
= * *
£ ® Q@ ) 5 &
[aW)
_E_ ey
o
T —
_ ° 5 B
] m ~ © —
Q, )
H Q, fm o o [0)
0 g o © o0
~ =} Gy = o o
[an) = 1) o Yy o
S S “— o g o=
() o < + ~
= < o o
~ + o — 3 G
+ = o A ®m +
3 00 m @ M
@ . = Y o~ (N
=) & S & &
?
7 —
I s d
2 ;s : :
1% 2 a s =
~ S < o = = =
o =] — £ < -
= FEN =) I Q <
o 5 = o )
3 e E s g 2
o
a4 o = o] 5 2
— o = m o
— xoQ = & o -
) SEN=] ) © 1)
T © -y — 3
TO m a ~ o a. a

C M3%23 6PCS

NN -

=1\

X \\-, “lv‘
Z.(AVAVAVAV\\Rr &

SE X ARSI T 7A

\\ 1720\ [/ 7 [T EAN ALY /8 22 a)

(L NN L)

A A ] 7 7 X 7 7]
XTI T T T N 77
INESNTL 1 L) A S L]

SN B =, G777 L]

,\
T T 7 F X774
YN \iiiiiiii 7
mbW\HMWA«»ﬂ%& (17117777
»l»ﬂﬂul»l%?»ﬁi N LT 7)
SSAX XA Y/ AXNCLLLLL LY

ro CYMXAX YA/ ,.clo-'.<

2

7

\\\ il

Fix@ Ridge with screws.

STEP 17

4-18

15-18



STEP 15

\\\\\\ .\ ywawayaaviy a2 /A ‘
l\hﬁnx¢wnnw
X
:\E /[ /77 7 177
/777777777
~ rmaaaaaaas
A | A |\\ \“““‘\\
iﬁ\)&\ﬂi

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

§§

STEP 16

14-18

17PCS

D M4*60

Attach @Right down panel of run, @Right upper panel of run, @Right middle panel of run,

with screws,and connect the mainhouse and run together with screws.

10PCS

A M4x45

Fix@ Left roof of run and@ Right roof of run with screws.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

~
[}
=
|W. — - |
5) + |~ |+ |+ |+
& N+ v v |wn
3 OO IO 0O ||y
O EIa a0 | 0O
2 2|5 88| |5|5|5
-
o
=
[aW)
a
E O
h.l
R
LA g
I 52E R I2]9
—
DS*.***%\
sl |E R 2 | |2
CRI=IEE = E
ks
Q
2 wm
22 I -
Gl lm o amie o
e8]
m?; (o
7
=
()
<
o
=3
o
o =
~ \\v\\w \\v \\W \\W
—
o)
o
=

5—183



Door curtain is removable,

it can be disassembled
by removing the hex nut .

v
3
o
193
wv
=
k=]
N E
@
c
©
: o
»br —
S 8
s o}
3 S
=
k=) =
= =
= &
g ©
g s
=
o £
I ©
o
2 E
x v}
< —
2 S
o) 3
< S ®
| &) ) o wn
a9 = £~ &) x
5 = S 2 >
@ N
[y
= S
[N
X db ©
= _ 5
ol [0
v 1%
c =
>
= [a )
“
o & =
TYyg L2
c - 3
© c O
255
c TV
B3 <
MSH
2355
O =
‘T 0w
¥ oan !z'!d"" N~ < o
S D —
......... w\i\i.bd’b<><\.\\\ c C O
(77777777 #4 AUiibSE\\\ ) Q8 <
/777777777 D D‘me.‘ @ =
........ %. c
/4 WIIIIIII.IIII Z > 2
c o3
3 3
2 -0
58z
)
S
T O €
ey
:95
= T g
s c
A\ _ §53
o]
55
]
N\ s M w
@m o
A e o n: A mu
e = —N— S £ W
- S
//.,fs 523
e < SE
"””” m 2o
-\\.nunn\,nﬂnt\ =
553
w2 5 M <]
| ] W & L
5 e RS
- £8¢
- ac
$3%
[« -
Ne) n_.m hgd
3 i
= g3
U © C
g M
£
= Z®3

6-183

13-18



STEP 12

STEP 13

v
=
9]
L
1%
wv
<
k=
2
c
S
2
e .
- w
o c 3
z 2 s
e
3 3] 2
= — o -
9] o C c =
% s2 =] 2
o S« = F
> O % ~ - ¢C
+ c_—00C¢c m =}
5 82Tl
c Cw
A 3 % dWaWOOQ
O O o & Ex 23T c
A A o %) .@Wnenmm
- ]
c 20 5S¢ 5=
© < 0+ v 0 v T
— o o SEre3as
X s N = D550 o¢
& 3 X OS2k
= mw < ccggL <<
= = %98 c8.2.99
[ i SN
- © o)
< 2SS
. ¢
wv
z 2
< o]
Q (%]
v <
< k=]
mm H
- 2
2 ©
S Q
S =
o]
Q
£ g
o S
L
= =
© =
o Byl
® %
2 @
o c
= o
] )
o a
g &
é 2 3
ol K9] =
< c w2
b A 2
e £ ~* 2
(ap] Ke) “—
* =} o o
© & ¥ 5
ae) ~ MM o
= o
&= = :
=
< x
/M i el i

STEP 3

STEP 4

12-18

7-18



C M3*23 12PCS

=\ @EA@N

T ,,
E\\Aﬁ//h /

AT

( @W/ @ ., e
c\\\w/ \ 220\

ﬂwAAﬁﬂ Y

¥/

7,
/ U Y ///, N~ I
NP ////v\w\\%\\s\\\ .\M\

A M4x45  22PCS

<
A N\

ANAVAVAVANANAVAN

\ RN R
E) NS SN

Fix(F)Bolt on @ Front Left upper panel of run with screws.

STEP 10

E  M3%16 4PCS
E  M3*16 4PCS

X
8-18

,@Back down panel ,@Right upper
(®Left down panel with screws,
ws.

*2 Platform panel and@ Platform panel with scre

@

Fix

Attach(DFront upper panel (QFront down panel (3Back upper panel
panel (®Left upper panel with screws, DLeft middle panel

Fix(F)Bolt on @ Front Left down panel of run with screws.

STEP 11

11-18




5] - -
% =g :
vt & | & =
< C < ”
)
3 S
% *
S 2 ¢
o = 5
g <
&) 5 © :
2 =
£ 2
c
2 2
c
5 ©
2 >
5 g
an» o
< c
o 8
s ©
3 o
8 Ny
: 2
3 @m
o co
S, g%
c =2 £ c
oo RS
5% 23
..nl.ws e R
5 3 &
83 58
SA_m o £
@ £
s g £2
o S¢e 22
SN s o
Ww m:m & P@
<t o e e o~
Ba| ™ <
: &:
o 2@ o &£
P S .
c *
= £2 =
LS| =
S <<
9p)
| &)
a,
<F
)
N
*
fae)
=
g
(@] ]
o
Q
wv
e
x
2
f
2
-
[e]
©
f=
©
o
Q
ie]
Al
€
kS
2
o
O,
c
S@g
mx
8=
a3
g -
4 23
95 g 5=
= £ 5
= n £0
< 2 &) 55
Y & ,mb
3 s |7 £Q
o 4 NI 7777777 w/._@
£ > |2 &
= i = gl
© o~
& 7

10—-18

9-18



	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号01
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号02
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号03
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号04
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号05
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号06
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号07
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号08
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号09
	EYCH-2301 说明书16K -不改编号10

